

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 14962/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2007 in DBCWP No.
1579/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15028 of 2008

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15060 of 2008

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15223 of 2008

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.

Mr. Ranvijay, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also
on the application for condonation of delay.

Tag with SLP(C) No.26370 of 2008.

There will be stay of the High Court's directions
regarding establishing open-air camps at each district
headquarters.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master Court Master