

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26370/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2007 in DBCWP No.
2/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAJNA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14201 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14518 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26372 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28051 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28057 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28058 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28059 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29649 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. A. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

..2/-
- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti in respect of unserved respondents in SLP(C) No. 26370,26372,29649/2008 and has not filed process fee alongwith spare copy of the SLP in respect of the unserved respondents in SLP(C) No. 28051,28057,28058 & 28059/2008, hence the notice could not be served.

Sufficient adjournments was granted.

Counsel appearing on

behalf of the petitioner submits that there is change in appearance of the Counsel and seeks further time and hence as a last chance, time is granted till 28.10.2009 to comply with the Office Report.

List the matter on 28.10.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG